Embassy of India,

Tunis
No. TUN/551/1/2014 09™ October, 2024
LIST OF HOLIDAYS
The following holidays will be observed in the Embassy of India, Tunis during

the year 2025.
Sl. No. Holiday Date Day

1 New Year's Day January 01 Wednesday

2 |Republic Day of India January 26 Sunday

3 |Maha Shivratri February 26 Wednesday

4  |Holi March 14 Friday

5 Tunisian Independence Day March 20 Thursday

6 Id-ul-Fitr* March 31 Monday

7 Good Friday April 18 Friday

8 |Budha Purnima May 12 Monday

9 |Id-ul-Zuha® (Bakrid) June 07 Saturday

10 |Muharram July 06 Sunday

11 | Repulic day of Tunisia July 25 Friday

12 |Independence day of India August 15 Friday

13  |Janmashtmi August 16 Saturday

14 | Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad September 05 Friday

(Birthday of Prophet
Mohammad)

15 | Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday October 02 Thursday

16 | Diwali October 20 Monday

17 | Christmas Day December 25 Thursday

*

Subject to sighting of theMoon.

In addition, two restricted holidays can be availed during the Calendar year
2025 from the attached list of restricted holidays.

Copy to:

1 JS(WANA)/ DS (WANA)/ US (WANA), MEA, New Delhi

. S. Patiyal)

Counsellor/Head of Chancery

2. Ministry of Commerce, FT (WANA), Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi

3.

All Missions/ Posts abroad



